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Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of crimes committed at markets and places covered by CCTV cameras and the number of crimes solved using the video footages in the NCT of Delhi and the National Capital Region separately, crime-wise during each of the last three years and the current year; and

(b) the details of the action taken against the guilty during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) to (b) The details of crimes committed at markets and places covered by CCTV cameras is not centrally maintained by the Delhi Police. Although it is difficult to provide number of solved cases using the video footages since solving a case is very subjective issue, however, the CCTV footage plays a very important role in providing vital clues for investigation leading to solving of cases.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

